SPECIFICATIONS
Intended use:
• For use in corrosive, wet and dirty industrial applications such as power generation, waste water and sewage
treatment, pulp/paper or steel mills
Construction:
• Copper-free (<0.4%) aluminum housing, cover and guard with gray Lektrocote® powder polyester paint finish
provides excellent corrosion resistance from most chemicals; Color is gray
• Modular design permits selection of cover, body, globe, guard and reflector for custom applications

MORE DIMENSIONS
INSIDE & ON BACK
ORDERING EXAMPLE: KS-D-H-40-0-A-2-GL-G-QA
11.88"
(302 mm)
3.58"
(345 mm)
6.38"
(162 mm)
7.56"
(192 mm)
8.14"
(207 mm)
6.75"
(171 mm)
12.26"
(311 mm)
13.58"
(345 mm)
6.38"
(162 mm)
13.58"
(345 mm) 6.38"
(162 mm)
12.26"
(311 mm)
8.14"
(207 mm)
7.56"
(192 mm)
16.87" dia.
(428 mm)
5.62"
(143 mm)
12.19" dia.
(310 mm)
14.29"
(363 mm)
10.17"
(258 mm)
8.16" dia.
(207 mm)
KSC Ballast Tank
KZRG1550 8" Spun Refractor
KSC Ballast Tank
51/2" Optics Globe or Refractor
KSAG17 Globe Guard
KSC Ballast Tank
KZRG 12" Spun Refractor
KSC Ballast Tank
KG17 51/2" Optics Globe
KPSD40 Dome Reflector
12.31"
(313 mm)
8.19"
(208 mm)
Source VoltageWattageSeries Tank
KS      -               -              -               -              -              -              -              -               -
Mount Entry Optics OptionsGuard
SERIES
KS Kemlux® III KS
TANK
A Low wattage medium base 5”
B Low wattage medium base 8”
C Low wattage mogul base 5”
D Low wattage mogul base 8”
E High wattage mogul base 8”
SOURCE
S High Pressure Sodium
H Metal Halide9
P PSMH
WATTAGE
05 50w (HPS)

Job Type
Approvals
ORDERING INFORMATION
HUBBELL INDUSTRIAL LIGHTING SHEET # KSIII-SPEC 09/16
KS ACCESSORIES (order as separate part #)
Catalog Number Description Weight lbs (kg)
K-SC6 6’ Safety Chain (large housing only) 1 (0.5)
PHOTOCONTROL FOR STANDARD AND HAZARDOUS CLASS I DIVISION 21
 Catalog Number Volts  Frequency Watts
 HUB2PC120 120VAC 50/60 Hz 400
 HUB2PC2771 277VAC 50/60 Hz 400
 HUB2PC347 347VAC 50/60 Hz 400
1 Marked 220-277V, suitable for 208V.       NOTE: Patent Pending.
KEMLUX III MOUNTING SPLICE BOXES
Catalog Number
 Hub Pendant Flexible Ceiling Ceiling  Wall Cone 25° Stanchion 90° Stanchion
 Size  Pendant 4-Hub 5-Hub  Top
 3/4” KSA2B KSF2B KSX2B KSX6B KSB2B KSC2B – –
 1” KSA3B KSF3B KSX3B KSX7B KSB3B KSC3B – –
 11/4” – – – – – – KSD4B KSS4B
 11/2” – – – – – – KSD5B KSS5B
 M-20 – – KSX8B KSX9B – – – –
KEMLUX III 50-600W BALLAST TANK ASSEMBLIES
Catalog Number
                                                       High Pressure Sodium                                                         Pulse Start Metal Halide
         Low Wattage Medium            Low Wattage Mogul     High Wattage Mogul                           Low Wattage Medium    Low Wattage Mogul  High Wattage Mogul
 Watts 51/2” 73/4” 51/2” 73/4” 73/4”   51/2” 73/4” 51/2” 73/4” 73/4”
 50 KSAS05X KSBS05X KSCS05X KSDS05X –   KSAH05X KSBH05X – – –
 70 KSAS07X KSBS07X KSCS07X KSDS07X –   KSAH07X KSBH07X KSCH07X KSDH07X –
 105 KSAS10X KSBS10X KSCS10X KSDS10X –   KSAH10X KSBH10X KSCH10X KSDH10X –
 150 KSAS15X KSBS15X KSCS15X KSDS15X –   – – – – –
 175 – – – – –   – – KSCP17X KSDP17X –
 200 – – – – KSES20X   – – KSCP20X KSDP20X –
 250 – – – – KSES25X   – – – – KSEP25X
 320 – – – – –   – – – – KSEP32X